09-29-1999



Attorney's Docket No. PA037

101157690 9303727 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

)
) Office of Public Records
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached copy document entitled "Assignment of Patent." The following recordation information is provided in accordance with 37 CFR § 3.31:

1. Conveying Party: Steven J. Phillips

2. Receiving Party: A-Med Systems, Inc.

2491 Boatman Avenue

West Sacramento, CA 95691

1

3. Nature of

Conveyance: Assign

Assignment

4. Patent Number: 4,955,856

09/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000199 4955856

AT LC:281

40.00 OF

PATENT

REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0837

Attorney's Docket No. PA037

5. Correspondence

Jonathan D. Spangler, Esq.

Address/Party:

Director of Intellectual Property

A-Med Systems, Inc. 2491 Boatman Avenue

West Sacramento, CA 95691

6. Fee Calculation:

Number of interests being recorded: 1

Fee per recordation:

\$40

Total Fee Due: \$40

7. Date Assignment

Document Was Executed: August 16, 1999

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this cover sheet is true and correct.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Assignment of Patent accompanying this cover sheet is a true and correct copy of the original document.

Party Submitting the **Assignment Document:**

Joinathan D. Spangler

No. 40,182

Tel.:'(916) 375-7400

2

REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0838

Assignment of Patent

In consideration of cash in the amount of \$350 and an option to purchase 2,000 shares of common stock of A-Med Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("A-Med"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dr. Steven J. Phillips, a resident of the State of Iowa and the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 4,955,856, granted on September 11, 1990 (the "Letters Patent"), hereby sells and assigns to A-Med his entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by A-Med, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Dr. Steven J.

Phillips had this assignment and sale not	been made.
	n J. Phillips has signed this Assignment of Patent this / 6
day of August, 1999.	Steven J. Phillips, M.D.
STATE OF JOWA)
COUNTY OF POLK) ss.)
On 8-110-99 befo	ore me,
Personally appeared Diz STEV	Name of Signer(s)
personally known to me – OR pro	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	dry of Johnson



Signature of Notary Public

DOCSSC1:249791.2 10911-1 IM1

> **PATENT** REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 09/27/1999